

FIR No. 37/2021

PS Crime Branch Central Delhi

State V. Dinesh @ Tinda

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 1271/24889-25089/DJ/(HQ)/Covid lockdown/ Physical Courts Roaster/2021, dated 16.09.2021.

01.10.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld.Addl. PP for state through videoconferencing.

Accused not produced from J/C.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

Be awaited.

(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
01.10.2021

At 2:30 PM

At this stage, accused produced from J/C.

Accused submits that he is not aware whether his family has engaged any Advocate to represent him or not and that he be provided legal aid. Accordingly, Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, LAC is appointed for accused to represent him in the present proceedings. Intimation be sent to Secretary, DLSA. Copy of e-challan be forwarded to Ld. LAC electronically.

Copy of the challan and documents be supplied to accused through Jail Superintendent. Compliance report be filed within two days.

For consideration of charge, put up on **08.11.2021**.

(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
01.10.2021