

FIR No. 37/2021
PS Crime Branch
State v. Dinesh @ Tinda

08.11.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Compliance report is received from Jail
Superintendent.

Be awaited for the production of accused.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
08.11.2021

At 2 pm

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, LAC for accused.

Adjournment is being sought by Ld. LAC.

**Production warrants be issued for production of
accused in Court on the next date of hearing.**

For consideration on charge, put up on **20.11.2021.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
08.11.2021