

**FIR No. 37/2021
PS Crime Branch
State v. Dinesh @ Tinda**

20.11.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. LAC for accused.

Ld. LAC seeks time to argue on the point of charge.

**IO be summoned for the next date of hearing with
the status of FSL result and steps initiated to expedite the
same.**

For appearance of the IO and consideration on the
point of charge, put up on **18.12.2021**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
20.11.2021