

**FIR No.37/2021**  
**PS Crime Branch**  
**State v. Dinesh @ Tinda**

Matter is taken up today for hearing through videoconferencing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

21.01.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through videoconferencing.

Sh. Deewakar Chaudhary, Ld. LAC for accused through video conferencing.

Accused Dinesh Tinda produced from JC through VC.

Hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

**Status report be called from the IO concerned as to why FSL report has not been filed.**

IO be summoned to join webex hearing on the next date of hearing.

For further proceedings, put up on **29.01.2022.**



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/  
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi  
21.01.2022