

FIR No. 37/2021
PS Crime Branch
State v. Dinesh @ Tinda

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

29.01.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through video conferencing.

Sh. Deewakar Chaudhary, Ld. LAC for accused through video conferencing.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

As per directions, for consideration on the point of charge, put up on **11.02.2022**.

(Reader)
29.01.2022