

**FIR No. 37/2021  
PS Crime Branch  
State v. Dinesh @ Tinda**

25.04.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC, with Legal Aid Counsel  
Sh. Deewakar Chaudhary.

**PW1 is examined, cross-examined and is  
discharged.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on **20.07.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge-02 (NDPS Act)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
25.04.2022