

**FIR No. 37/2021**  
**PS : Crime Branch**  
**State v. Dinesh @ Tinda**

20.07.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for  
state.

Accused produced from JC with Legal Aid Counsel  
Sh. Diwakark Chaudhary.

PW2 ASI Sanjay examined and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **13.09.2022**.

**Witnesses at Serial No. 2, 6 and 7 be summoned  
for next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS)-02  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi / 20.07.2022