

S. C. No. 500/2021
FIR No. 37/2021
PS Crime Branch
State v. Dinesh @ Tinda
U/s 21 NDPS Act

05.12.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Legal Aid Counsel for accused.

Naib Court submits undertrial prisoners are not being produced from Jail today due to MCD Elections.

No PW is present. Both the witnesses i.e. Inspector Satender and Inspector Rakesh, summoned for today have sent request for adjournment.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **07.12.2022 and 12.12.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 05.12.2022