

16

**SC No. 500-2021**

**STATE Vs. DINESH @ TINDA**

**FIR No. 37 /2021**

**PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi**

**U/s 21 NDPS Act**

13.11.2024

**The undersigned has to attend Orientation Programme on Referral of Cases to ADR in Conference Room No. 135, First Floor, Central Hall, THC, Delhi today after lunch.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused produced from judicial custody.  
Sh. Diwakar Choudhary, learned Legal Aid Counsel for accused.

Let witnesses be summoned as per previous orders for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **31.01.2025**. **Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/13.11.2024(kk)