

SC No. 500-21
State Vs. Dinesh @ Tinda
FIR No. 37/21
PS Crime Branch
U/s 21 NDPS Act

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Diwakar Choudhary, Ld. LAC for accused.

Requests on behalf of PWs ACP Sanjeev Kumar and
SI Vishan Kumar received.

PW SI Ravi Saini served but he is not present.

**Let summons be issued to PWs ACP Sanjeev Kumar
and SI Vishan Kumar through DCP concerned for the NDOH.**

**B/W qua SI Ravi Saini in a sum of Rs. 2,000/- with
one surety in the like amount be issued for the NDOH.**

**Put up for PE on 04.06.2025. Let notice be issued to
the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/07.04.2025(kk)