

7

SC no. 500/2021
STATE Vs. DINESH @ TINDA
FIR no. 37/2021
PS Crime Branch

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Dy. LADC Mr.
Diwakar Chaudhary.
IO is absent.

Ld. Dy. LADC Mr. Diwakar Chaudhary has filed his
authority letter.

PW SI Ravi Saini and PW SI Vishan have sent a
request for adjournment.

File perused.

The matter is relating to the year 2021. The charge
was framed on 22.02.2022 and till date only five witnesses have
been examined. Already BWs were ordered to be issued against
PW SI Vishan. Therefore, requests for adjournment is rejected.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety
of like amount against the PW SI Ravi Saini and PW SI Vishan
through SHO concerned, returnable on the NDOH.

Case property, if any, be also summoned for date
fixed.

Put up for PE on **18.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/13.11.2025