

11
SC 500/2021
STATE Vs. DINESH @ TINDA
FIR no. 37/2021
PS Crime Branch

18.12.2025

The undersigned is also looking after the work of Ld. First Link Court.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Dy. LADC Mr. Diwakar Chaudhary.
IO SI Bishan in person.

PW SI Ravi Saini in person after execution of BWs. He is warned to be careful in future. He is partly examined-in-chief as PW6 and his further examination-in-chief is deferred due to want of case property destroy order.

No other PW is present.

Issue fresh summons to PW6 SI Ravi Saini and PW Inspector Rakesh Duhan as well as to MHCM concerned to produce the destroy order and the complete case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.02.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/18.12.2025