

**SC No. 500/2021**  
**State Vs. Dinesh @ Tinda**  
**FIR No. 37/2021**  
**PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi**

**04.02.2026**

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Divakar Chaudhary, Ld. Deputy LADC for the accused.  
PW Inspector Rakesh Duhan in person.

PW-7 Inspector Rakesh Duhan is examined-in-chief, cross examined and discharged.

No PW is present.

PW SI Ravi Saini has sent a request for adjournment.

**Let PWs SI Ravi Saini and Inspector Satinder Sangwan, mentioned at Serial No.1 and 6 in the list of witnesses, be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS,  
Central, THC, Delhi/04.02.2026