

**8**

**SC No. 500/2021**

**STATE Vs. DINESH @ TINDA**

**FIR no. 37/2021**

**PS Crime Branch**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Dy. LADC Mr.  
Diwakar Chaudhary.  
IO SI Vishan has sent a request for adjournment.

PW-6/ SI Ravi Saini recalled for further  
examination-in-chief after 18.12.2025. He is further examined-  
in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Insp. Satinder Sangwan has sent a request for  
adjournment.

Issue summons to PW Ct. Sonu Tomar and Insp.  
Satinder Sangwan mentioned at srl. no. 2 & 6 respectively as  
well as case property, if any, be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 16.04.2026.

At request, the date is changed to **23.04.2026**.

The date 16.04.2026 stands cancelled.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Special Judge, NDPS,**  
**Central,THC, Delhi/13.03.2026**