

SC 500-2021
STATE Vs. DINESH @ TINDA
FIR NO. 37/2021 PS Crime Branch

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused produced from JC with Ld. Dy. Chief
LADC Sh. Diwakar Choudhary.

PWs Insp. Satender Sangwan and Ct. Sonu Tomar
have sent their request for adjournment.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being
passed against aforesaid PWs.

Issue fresh summons to aforesaid both PWs through
SHO concerned, returnable on the NDOH. Case property be also
summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 13.05.2026.

At the request of Ld. counsel for accused, date is
changed to **20.05.2026**. The date i.e. 13.05.2026 is hereby stand
cancelled.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/23.04.2026