

9 SC 500-2021
STATE Vs. DINESH @ TINDA
FIR NO. 37-2021
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi

20.05.2026

Present : Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dinesh @ Tinda produced from JC
alongwith Deputy Chief, LADC, Sh. Diwakar
Chaudhary.
No PW is present despite service of summons.

Matter is fixed for PE.

However, the matter stands adjourned as no PW has
appeared.

Let PW namely Inspector Satender Sangwan & Ct.
Sonu Tomar be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for
NDOH.

To come up for PE on **08.07.2026**.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/20.05.2026